
Leadership Team
Marcus Busenitz 
 Senior Pastor 

marcus@trinityefca.com


19380 N. 10th St. 
Covington, LA 

70433

Office:  
(985) 893-0218 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Weekly Events at Trinity

To our Guests, Welcome!

As you settle in, you can expect to experience a worship service that 
consists of music, giving and Biblical teaching.  Please let us know 
how we can assist you in your spiritual journey. If you’re new here, 
scan the QR code on the back of the bulletin to fill out the Welcome 

card online!


Our Mission

We exist to develop wholehearted followers of Jesus Christ.


Our Vision 

We will be a family of believers equipped and engaged to share the 

love of Christ in a world desperately needing him. 

trinityefca.com

March 9, 2025

Miguel Lopez  
Pastor of Worship and 
Discipleship Ministries 
miguel@trinityefca.com 


Avery Mendheim

Youth Ministry Director

avery@trinityefca.com

Amy Gex              

Kid’s Ministry Director


amy@trinityefca.com


Kathy Godfrey     

Church Administrator

kathy@trinityefca.com

Angelle Rowe

Communications Director


angelle@trinityefca.com

Walter Robicheaux

Maintenance Director

walter@trinityefca.com

Elders

Randy Aultman


randy@trinityefca.com

Anthony Gex

anthony@trinityefca.com

Steve Freeman

steve@trinityefca.com

Kerry Shields

kerry@trinityefca.com

Jason Wonch

jason@trinityefca.com

In essentials, unity.
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Charity.
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Handbook to Prayer Guide:

Next week, March 10th-March 16th, Pray thru Month 3 days 10-16


Abide in Christ through prayer!

The Resurrection: Proof of Life

1 Corinthians 15:20-34


Trinity Missions Prayer | Pray for Libya

Dear Heavenly Father, You see and know all. Together we pray for your family 
in the Muslim country of Libya. They have risked their lives as they deny the 
Muslim faith and cling to new life in Christ. We ask for strength, hope and 
courage as they look to you their savior. Amen.

Save the Date for VBS | June 9-12

While making plans for this year, make sure to save the dates for VBS. Get 
ready for your kids to experience a northern adventure at this summer’s True 
North VBS on June 9-12. Click on the church website under “Events” to 
Register your kids for VBS and also to Volunteer to Serve.

Student Life Camp | July 13th - 18th

Student Life Camp will be July 13th-18th. This year we are going to Cedarville 
University in Cedarville, Ohio. Sign up to reserve your spot on the trip! Click 
“events” on our website, or contact Avery at 985-630-0061.

Ladies Crafting | March 22

Ladies Crafting date change. On March 22, from 9 am to noon, we will be 
taught two crafts. You can work on one or both of them or bring your own 
project. We will be teaching how to crochet as well as how to make paper 
flowers. Please read the Ladies Crafting Fellowship Newsletter carefully for 
information on what to bring.

Baptism | April 27

If you are interested in being baptized, please contact Kathy in the church 
office, 985-893-0218 or kathy@trinityefca.com.


Outdoor Worship Service & Easter Egg Hunt | April 13

Outdoor Worship Service & Children’s Easter egg hunt @Fountainbleau Sate 
Park

—Outdoor Worship & Meal — Food Sign up coming soon.

—Easter Egg Hunt — On Palm Sunday, we will celebrate outdoors and have 
an Easter egg hunt for the kids at Fontainbleau State Park. If you would like to 
help with this event email amy@trinityefca.com. One way to help is to donate 
unopened packs of plastic Easter Eggs and unopened individually wrapped 
candy. Drop them off in the foyer by the kids check-in desk.


Fact #1: Christ has been __________ (15:20)


Fact #2: Christ’s ________________ will be raised (15:21-23)


Fact #3: Christ will ___________ (15:24-28)


Fact #4: Christ’s followers live _________________ (15:29-34)
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